Devarajan, Chairman and Managing

Director of the Company, for a period of three years from 1.10.2012 to 30.09.2015 on the following

terms and conditions recommended by the Remuneration Committee and approved by the

Board of Directors of the Company.

(a) Basic Salary Rs.1,80,000/- ( Rupees one lakh eighty thousand only ) per month.

(b) Perquisites and allowances not exceeding Rs.1,20,000/- ( Rupees one lakh twenty

thousand only ) per month, details of which are set out in the Explanatory Statement.”

6. To consider, and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, the following Resolution, as a Special

Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 198, 269 and 309, read with Schedule

[...]

Jegarajan, Joint Managing Director of the Company,

for a period of three years from 1.10.2012 to 30.09.2015 on the following terms and conditions

recommended by the Remuneration Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the

Company.

(a) Basic Salary Rs.1,50,000/- ( Rupees one lakh fifty thousand only ) per month.

(b) Perquisites and allowances not exceeding Rs.1,00,000/- ( Rupees one lakh only ) per month,

details of which are set out in the Explanatory Statement.”

7. To consider, and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, the following Resolution, as a Special